
A. Tšikini auhinnavõistlus 
05.01.2013, Tallinna Spordihall 

 
TB 60m  
Finaal 
1 Triin ALBER 27.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 8,37 
2 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 8,38 
3 Monika MITINA 10.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,57 
4 Ingrid VIILO 24.07.1998 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,58 
5 Brenda ROOSIMÄGI 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,59 
6 Valeria VOLKOVA 01.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,60 
7 Stina SEIN 14.04.1999 SK Fortis 8,68 
8 Diana ŠTŠERBININA 14.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,71 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 8,38q 4. j.  
2 Triin ALBER 27.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 8,48q 2. j.  
3 Ingrid VIILO 24.07.1998 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,54q 3. j.  
4 Valeria VOLKOVA 01.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,55q 3. j.  
4 Monika MITINA 10.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,55q 2. j.  
6 Diana ŠTŠERBININA 14.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,60q 1. j.  
7 Brenda ROOSIMÄGI 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,71q 1. j.  
8 Stina SEIN 14.04.1999 SK Fortis 8,79q 3. j.  
9 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 8,80 4. j.  
10 Erika KOBILJANSKAJA 11.04.1999 Audentese SK 8,82 3. j.  
11 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 8,85 4. j.  
12 Marianne PURRU 16.05.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,87 4. j.  
12 Helene-Elisabeth VATSEL 28.02.1999 SK Fortis 8,87 4. j.  
14 Berit KIVISAAR 11.02.1999 SK Fortis 8,90 3. j.  
15 Johanna Liisa AIMLA 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 8,93 2. j.  
16 Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 8,97 3. j.  
17 Christel VEBER 07.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,00 1. j.  
17 Nadezda GRITSKEVICH 18.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,00 4. j.  
19 Anastasia DANKEVITŠ 17.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,02 1. j.  
20 Helena EGLIT 25.08.2000 KJK TIPP 9,06 3. j.  
21 Kadri-Liis TAMMEARU 14.10.1998 KJK TIPP 9,15 3. j.  
22 Krete BEROL 06.02.1999 KJK TIPP 9,23 2. j.  
23 Kertu HEIL 03.01.2001 KJK TIPP 9,24 4. j.  
24 Jelizaveta MATULJAVITŠIUS 13.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,32 1. j.  
25 Annabel AASMA 09.12.2000 KJK TIPP 9,34 2. j.  
26 Roosi LILLES 11.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,52 1. j.  
27 Liidia KÄND 28.02.1999 SK Leksi 44 9,56 1. j.  
28 Marta ELLER 07.04.2000 KJK Hiiker 9,72 4. j.  
 
TA 60m  
Finaal 
1 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 7,83 
2 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,24 
3 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,26 
4 Ene Liis LISOVIK 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 8,33 
5 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 8,40 
6 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 8,42 
7 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,50 
8 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 8,52 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 7,86q 3. j.  
2 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,28q 2. j.  
3 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,29q 1. j.  
4 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 8,42q 2. j.  
5 Ene Liis LISOVIK 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 8,43q 2. j.  
6 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 8,50q 1. j.  
7 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 8,51q 2. j.  



8 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,52q 3. j.  
9 Kristi MURULA 27.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,55 1. j.  
10 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,56 4. j.  
11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 8,58 1. j.  
12 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 8,64 1. j.  
13 Polina ŠALOVA 14.04.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,66 3. j.  
14 Anet POST 24.10.1996 KJK Hiiker 8,66 2. j.  
15 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,67 4. j.  
16 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 Audentese SK 8,70 3. j.  
17 Karina NOVIKOVA 14.01.1997 Audentese SK 8,75 4. j.  
18 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 8,76 3. j.  
19 Annaliisa LOORITS 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 8,83 4. j.  
20 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 Audentese SK 8,86 2. j.  
21 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,87 2. j.  
22 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 8,91 4. j.  
23 Anastassia MARTŠENKO 26.12.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,96 1. j.  
24 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 8,99 3. j.  
25 Oksana GUMENJUK 25.07.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,01 3. j.  
26 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,36 2. j.  
27 Johanna Maria MÄGI 02.07.1997 SK Fortis 9,38 4. j.  
 
NJ 60m  
 1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,88  
 2 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 8,21  
 3 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,25  
 4 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 8,27  
 5 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 8,42  
 6 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 8,54  
 
NJ 200m  
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,02 1. j.  
2 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 27,28 1. j.  
3 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 27,64 1. j.  
 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,40 2. j.  
 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 26,73 2. j.  
 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 27,17 3. j.  
 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,29 3. j.  
 
TB 600m  
1 Monika MITINA 10.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,69 2. j.  
2 Diana ŠTŠERBININA 14.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.47,15 2. j.  
3 Marilin RIIVES 26.04.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.47,76 2. j.  
4 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 1.50,53 2. j.  
5 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 1.52,09 1. j.  
6 Heleri PIIP 24.09.1998 Audentese SK 1.53,16 2. j.  
7 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 1.55,22 1. j.  
8 Nadežda GRITSKEVICH 18.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55,47 1. j.  
9 Diana VESELOVA 04.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.57,59 2. j.  
10 Valeria GOFFERT 10.04.1998 Audentese SK 2.02,03 2. j.  
11 Kertu TRAKS 25.09.1998 SK Leksi 44 2.04,01 1. j.  
12 Marika PUUSEPP 04.04.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.13,77 1. j.  
 
TA 600m  
1 Polina SALOVA 14.04.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.45,73  
2 Miriam KOPPEL 19.01.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.48,11  
3 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.49,15  
4 Anastassia MARTŠENKO 26.12.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50,55  
5 Kätlin PILLART 06.02.1997 Kuusalu SK 1.51,48  
6 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 Audentese SK 1.52,53  
7 Sandra GÜSSON 05.09.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.53,72  
8 Jana NIKOLAJEVA 19.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.13,73  
 



NJ 600m  
1 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.42,08 2. j.  
2 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.42,10 2. j.  
3 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.43,25 2. j.  
4 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 1.43,29 2. j.  
5 Nadezda PUPINA 23.12.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.49,99 1. j.  
6 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.50,14 1. j.  
7 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 1.50,33 2. j.  
8 Kerda TIMMUSK 08.08.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.59,22 1. j.  
9 Jelizaveta ZAITSEVA 01.08.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.13,67 1. j.  
 Hege MARDISTE 02.11.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.36,25 3. j.  
 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.36,71 3. j.  
 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.36,83 3. j.  
 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 1.42,64 3. j.  
 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.44,39 3. j.  
 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.45,65 1. j.  
 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 1.46,84 1. j.  
 
TB kaugushüpe  
1. Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 5,22  
 4,67 5,11 4,77 5,07 5,15 5,22  
2. Triin ALBER 27.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 5,06  
 4,66 4,94 4,64 x x 5,06  
3. Suzy Anett AAVIK 26. 09.1998 Audentese SK 4,97  
 4,91 4,84 4,79 4,97 4,92 4,97  
4. Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 4,97  
 X 4,72 x 4,66 4,97  
5. Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 4,92  
 4,70 4,79 4,67 4,51 4,76 4,92  
6. Marianne PURRU 16.05.1999 Nõmme KJK 4,84  
 4,65 4,69 4,81 4,84 4,75 4.71  
7. Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 4,79  
 x 4,73 x x 4,79 x  
8. Valeria VOLKOVA 01.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,57  
 x 4,54 4,33 4,53 3,80 4,57  
9. Brenda ROOSIMÄGI 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 4,52  
 4,52 4,33 4,38  
10. Erika KOBILJANSKAJA 11.04.1999 Audentese SK 4,44  
 4,13 4,44 4,39  
11. Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 4,37  
 x 4,37 4,12  
12. Krete BEROL 06.02.1999 KJK TIPP 4,37  
 4,37 3,74 3,69  
13. Helena EGLIT 25.08.2000 KJK TIPP 4,18  
 4,10 3,92 4,18  
14. Nadezda GRITSKEVICH 18.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,06  
 4,06 3,85 3,44  
15. Ingrid VIILO 24.07.1998 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4,00  
 x x 4,00  
16. Kadri-Liis TAMMEARU 14.10.1998 KJK TIPP 3,91  
 x 3,91 x  
17. Annabel AASMA 09.12.2000 KJK TIPP 3,44  
 3,44 x 3,44  
 
TA kaugushüpe  
1 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.66  
 5.40 5.35 5.20 X 5.45 5.66  
2 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 5.57  
 5.52 4.07 X 5.57 X X  
3 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 5.56  
 5.15 X 5.54 5.56 5.56 X  
4 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.26  
 5.26 5.22 5.10 5.26 5.16 X  



5 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 5.23  
 5.03 5.23 5.08 5.09 4.73 X  
6 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.13  
 5.13 4.81 5.01 5.13 5.02 5.13  
7 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.91  
 4.90 4.91 4.82 4.87 4.55 X  
8 Anet POST 24.10.1996 KJK Hiiker 4.91  
 4.75 4.91 4.80 4.70 4.77 4.65  
9 Kertu VÄIKEMAA 17.12.1996 Audentese SK 4.86  
 4.86 X 4.44  
10 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 4.74  
 4.70 4.74 4.65  
11 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.47  
 X X 4.47  
12 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 4.42  
 X 4.42 4.34  
13 Karina NOVIKOVA 14.01.1997 Audentese SK 4.39  
 3.94 4.39 4.07  
14 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 4.36  
 4.12 4.36 4.29  
15 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 4.25  
 4.25 4.17 X  
16 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 4.24  
 4.24 X X  
17 Eveliina OTS 29.07.1996 SK Fortis 3.85  
 X 3.77 3.85  
 Aljona PREMUDROVA 22.09.1997 KJK Hiiker NM  
 X - -  
 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP NM  
 X - -  
 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport NM  
 X X X  
 Ann-Marii NÄRSKA 03.07.1997 SK Fortis NM 
 X - -  
 
NJ kaugushüpe  
1 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.52  
 X 5.52 5.44 X 3.41 5.25  
2 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 5.29  
 5.21 5.05 X 5.29 5.14 5.27  
3 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 5.02  
 4.66 5.02 4.98 X X 4.98  
 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 4.95  
 4.64 X 4.93 4.95 4.88 X  
 
PB 60m  
Finaal 
1 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK 7,64 
2 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 7,70 
3 Mathias-Mait METSAMAA 14.04.1998 Audentese SK 7,77 
4 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 Rocca al Mare KSK 7,86 
5 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 7,92 
6 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 7,96 
7 Risto MOPPEL 18.05.1998 KSK Alem 7,98 
8 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 8,04 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Mathias-Mait METSAMAA 14.04.1998 Audentese SK 7,77q 3. j.  
2 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 7,81q 4. j.  
3 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK 7,84q 4. j.  
4 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 Rocca al Mare KSK 7,90q 3. j.  
5 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 7,93q 1. j.  
6 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 7,99q 4. j.  



7 Risto MOPPEL 18.05.1998 KSK Alem 8,03q 3. j.  
8 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 8,14q 3. j.  
9 Artam KIVISILD 03.12.1998 SK Põltsamaa 8,21 2. j.  
10 Johannes EK 19.01.1998 Audentese SK 8,22 3. j.  
11 Eirik LEIKVOLL 15.07.1998 NOR 8,33 3. j.  
12 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 8,37 2. j.  
13 Matheus LEEMET 19.01.1998 SK Leksi 44 8,41 2. j.  
14 Franz MALMSTEN 07.09.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,47 4. j.  
15 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 8,54 2. j.  
16 Platon TANAGA 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,56 4. j.  
17 Kristjan KALLIKIVI 15.07.1999 SK Fortis 8,61 2. j.  
18 Vladislav HÄRM 22.05.1998 SK Põltsamaa 8,62 1. j.  
19 Kert KARBE 15.11.1998 SK Fortis 8,70 4. j.  
20 Mihkel TALIVEE 07.02.1999 Rocca al Mare KSK 8,71 1. j.  
21 Martin TÄHT 07.12.1999 SK Fortis 8,76 3. j.  
22 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 8,78 2. j.  
23 Martin HERMLIN 13.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,85 2. j.  
24 Pal Haugen LILLEFOSSE 04.06.2001 NOR 8,90 4. j.  
25 Kaarel KIVISIV 05.10.1999 SK Leksi 44 9,22 1. j.  
26 Kevin KIVI 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 9,33 1. j.  
 Robert REESAR 25.11.1998 Rocca al Mare KSK DQ 162.7 2. j.  
 
PA 60m  
Finaal 
1 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,34 
2 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 7,44 
3 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 7,59 
4 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 7,63 
5 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 7,64 
6 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 7,68 
7 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 7,76 
8 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 7,82 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,42q 3. j.  
2 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 7,45q 1. j.  
3 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 7,58q 2. j.  
4 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 7,61q 4. j.  
5 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 7,65q 3. j.  
6 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 7,73q 2. j.  
7 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 7,81q 1. j.  
8 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 7,84q 2. j.  
9 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 7,84 4. j.  
9 Oliver MESIPUU 11.05.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 7,84 3. j.  
11 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,89 1. j.  
12 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 7,90 1. j.  
13 Ran-Re REIMANN 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 7,91 2. j.  
14 Edvard PAAS 23.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,94 4. j.  
15 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 Audentese SK 7,96 3. j.  
16 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 8,02 2. j.  
17 Dmitri KONDRATJEV 07.02.1997 Audentese SK 8,08 4. j.  
18 Priidu MELNIK 14.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,15 4. j.  
19 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 8,21 4. j.  
20 Thorbjörn Vika THOLO 20.01.1997 NOR 8,25 3. j.  
21 Rauno MAJOR 11.10.1996 SK Fortis 8,31 1. j.  
22 Ainar PENT 04.09.1996 KJK TIPP 8,32 1. j.  
23 Oliver OLEV 04.03.1997 SK Leksi 44 8,39 3. j.  
 
MJ 60m  
Finaal 
1 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,15 
2 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,17 
3 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 7,19 



4 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,20 
5 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 7,21 
6 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,24 
7 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,26 
8 Kristian Hansen BRUVIK 09.07.1994 NOR 7,43 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,13q 4. j.  
2 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 7,23q 5. j.  
3 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,24q 4. j.  
4 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,26q 1. j.  
5 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,27q 2. j.  
6 Kristian Hansen BRUVIK 09.07.1994 NOR 7,31q 4. j.  
7 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,32q 1. j.  
7 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 7,32q 2. j.  
9 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,39 3. j.  
9 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,39 4. j.  
11 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 7,43 3. j.  
11 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,43 5. j.  
13 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 Audentese SK 7,55 5. j.  
14 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,56 1. j.  
15 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 SK Põltsamaa 7,58 5. j.  
16 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 7,60 3. j.  
17 Karl AKSIN 19.12.1994 SK Fortis 7,69 3. j.  
18 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,71 2. j.  
19 Eirik Greibrokk DOLVE 05.05.1995 NOR 7,73 5. j.  
20 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Audentese SK 7,74 2. j.  
21 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 7,81 2. j.  
22 Karl SONGISEPP 29.08.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,83 1. j.  
23 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,84 4. j.  
24 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 7,85 5. j.  
25 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 7,86 1. j.  
26 Allar VIINAMÄE 28.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,87 3. j.  
26 Martin-Ulvo MAASING 10.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,87 1. j.  
28 Kaspar ADMANN 12.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,96 1. j.  
29 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 SK Fortis 8,19 4. j.  
30 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,26 4. j.  
 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 7,16 1. j.  
 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,28 2. j.  
 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,38 3. j.  
 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 7,39 2. j.  
 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,45 5. j.  
 
MJ 200m  
1 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 22,81 1. j.  
2 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 23,23 5. j.  
3 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 23,27 2. j.  
4 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,33 4. j.  
5 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 23,71 4. j.  
6 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 23,88 1. j.  
7 Vladislav GUŽOV 28.05.1995 Audentese SK 23,89 5. j.  
8 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 23,92 2. j.  
9 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 23,96 3. j.  
10 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 24,39 4. j.  
11 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 Audentese SK 24,45 2. j.  
12 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 24,48 3. j.  
13 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 SK Põltsamaa 24,72 6. j.  
14 Karl SONGISEPP 29.08.1994 Nõmme KJK 25,09 5. j.  
15 Martin-Ulvo MAASING 10.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 25,22 3. j.  
16 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Audentese SK 25,52 1. j.  
17 Jaan KITŠUK 17.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,09 7. j.  
 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,71 7. j.  



 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 24,00 7. j.  
 Ran-Re REIMANN 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 25,43 6. j.  
 
PB 600m  
1 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 1.31,86 3. j.  
2 Deniss SALMIJANOV 03.11.1998 SK Mitš 1.37,02 3. j.  
3 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 1.37,80 2. j.  
4 Jaan Kristjan KAASIK 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 1.39,89 1. j.  
5 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 1.41,44 2. j.  
6 Vladislav HÄRM 22.05.1998 SK Põltsamaa 1.41,56 1. j.  
7 Risto MOPPEL 18.05.1998 KSK Alem 1.45,25 3. j.  
8 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 1.45,36 2. j.  
9 Frederik VILMS-JAMSA 15.07.1999 Audentese SK 1.48,04 3. j.  
10 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 1.50,08 3. j.  
11 Aleksandr SIZÕI 24.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.54,99 2. j.  
12 Kristjan KALLIKIVI 15.07.1999 SK Fortis 1.55,07 1. j.  
 
PA 600m  
1 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 1.26,41 3. j.  
2 Janno JOALA 13.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.29,74 3. j.  
3 Tauri TAMM 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 1.30,98 3. j.  
4 Johan Markus OLL 25.05.1997 Stamina SK 1.31,48 1. j.  
5 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.31,61 3. j.  
6 Markus PAE 04.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.34,49 3. j.  
7 Maksim MLJAVOV 18.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.34,72 2. j.  
8 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.35,45 2. j.  
9 Mark-Oskar LAUR 22.07.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.35,80 2. j.  
10 Karl TAMBERG 10.08.1997 Audentese SK 1.39,30 1. j.  
11 Oliver OLEV 04.03.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.41,88 1. j.  
12 Jonathan RÄNI 10.08.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.42,75 1. j.  
13 Ainar PENT 04.09.1996 KJK TIPP 1.44,53 2. j.  
 
MJ 600m  
1 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.26,50 2. j.  
2 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 1.28,03 2. j.  
3 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 1.30,81 1. j.  
4 Henri TAMM 29.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.30,87 1. j.  
5 Paul NAEL 29.11.1994 SK Schnelli 1.32,72 1. j.  
6 Kristo ILMJÄRV 12.05.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.34,86 1. j.  
7 Indrek NORLIND 16.04.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.43,15 1. j.  
 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.23,24 2. j.  
 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 1.25,67 2. j.  
 
MJ kõrgushüpe  
1 Karel KÄOS 19.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.98  
 1.85 1.90 1.95 1.98 2.01  
 O O O XO XXX  
2 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 1.90  
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95  
 O XO O XXX  
3 Eirik Greibrokk DOLVE 05.05.1995 NOR 1.85  
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90  
 O XO O XXX  
4 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.80  
 1.75 1.80 1.85  
 O XXO XXX  
 
M kõrgushüpe  
1 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.17  
 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.15 2.17 2.19 
 O - O O O O XO XXO XO XXX 
2 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 2.07  
 1.90 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10  
 O O - XO XO O XXX  



3 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.07  
 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10  
 O - XO O XXO XXX  
4 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.01  
 1.85 1.90 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04  
 O O O XO XO XXX  
5 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.90  
 1.85 1.90 1.95  
 XO O XXX  
6 Raiko VEISBERG 09.12.1982 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.90  
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95  
 O - O XO XXX  
7 Rainer MEEMA 01.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.90  
 1.85 1.90 1.95  
 O XXO XXX  
 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev NH  
 2.01 2.04  
 X-- XX  
 
PB kaugushüpe  
1 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK 5.89  
 X 5.89 5.64 5.74 5.83 5.75  
2 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 5.68  
 5.58 X 5.59 5.65 5.68 5.62  
3 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 5.57  
 5.17 5.53 5.53 5.47 5.53 5.57  
4 Johannes EK 19.01.1998 Audentese SK 5.50  
 5.46 X X X 5.29 5.50  
5 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 5.48  
 5.07 5.32 5.15 5.48 X X  
6 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 5.39  
 4.94 5.10 4.82 5.39 X 5.08  
7 Risto MOPPEL 18.05.1998 KSK Alem 5.28  
 5.22 5.06 5.28 5.25 4.76 4.69  
8 Platon TANAGA 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.25  
 X 5.25 5.10 4.98 5.02 X  
9 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.04  
 5.04 4.94 4.76  
10 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 4.90  
 4.90 4.63 4.80  
11 Eirik LEIKVOLL 15.07.1998 NOR 4.89  
 X X 4.89  
12 Jaan Kristjan KAASIK 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 4.82  
 4.36 4.78 4.82  
13 Mihkel TALIVEE 07.02.1999 Rocca al Mare KSK 4.78  
 4.50 4.78 4.35  
14 Vladislav HÄRM 22.05.1998 SK Põltsamaa 4.77  
 X 3.82 4.77  
15 Artam KIVISILD 03.12.1998 SK Põltsamaa 4.69  
 4.68 4.69 X  
16 Kristjan KALLIKIVI 15.07.1999 SK Fortis 4.67  
 4.67 4.41 4.14  
17 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 4.42  
 4.31 4.28 4.42  
18 Kert KARBE 15.11.1998 SK Fortis 4.41  
 4.17 X 4.41  
19 Karl Margus HAUD 29.05.1999 SK Leksi 44 4.38  
 4.10 4.36 4.38  
20 Pal Haugen LILLEFOSSE 04.06.2001 NOR 4.34  
 X 4.34 4.26  
21 Martin TÄHT 07.12.1999 SK Fortis 4.14  
 X 4.14 X  



22 Kaarel KIVISIV 05.10.1999 SK Leksi 44 3.94  
 3.94 X 3.71  
23 Kevin KIVI 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 3.81  
 X 3.81 X  
 
PA kaugushüpe  
1 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 6.30  
 6.28 X 6.30 6.17 6.26 6.01  
2 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 6.13  
 5.81 5.95 6.13 5.99 5.76 X  
3 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 Audentese SK 5.99  
 5.89 4.43 5.56 5.91 5.99 5.70  
4 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.91  
 X 5.56 5.53 5.91 5.85 5.81  
5 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.73  
 5.47 5.71 5.67 5.73 5.60 5.65  
6 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.71  
 5.43 5.59 5.71 5.46 X 4.10  
7 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 5.68  
 5.68 5.51 5.50 5.60 5.57 5.56  
8 Thorbjörn Vika THOLO 20.01.1997 NOR 5.52  
 5.30 5.52 5.29 5.24 5.37 X  
9 Valentin STENNIKOV 30.07.1997 Audentese SK 5.42  
 X X 5.42  
10 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.38  
 5.03 5.15 5.38  
11 Dmitri KONDRATJEV 07.02.1997 Audentese SK 5.32  
 5.29 5.32 5.07  
12 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 5.09  
 5.09 4.92 4.70  
13 Rauno MAJOR 11.10.1996 SK Fortis 5.07  
 4.24 5.07 X  
14 Oliver MESIPUU 11.05.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 4.25  
 X 4.25 -  
15 Anatoli HLEBNIKOV 04.09.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.71  
 X 3.59 3.71  
 
MJ kaugushüpe  
1 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.87  
 6.55 6.74 5.17 6.79 6.87 -  
2 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 6.77  
 X X 6.47 6.42 6.77 X  
3 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.50  
 6.50 6.36 6.24 - - -  
4 Eirik Greibrokk DOLVE 05.05.1995 NOR 6.34  
 X 6.13 6.30 X 6.24 6.34  
5 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.20  
 6.20 6.02 5.86 5.94 6.09 6.17  
6 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 SK Põltsamaa 6.10  
 5.15 5.30 6.10 5.19 X 5.52  
7 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 5.91  
 5.61 5.91 5.56 5.78 5.83 X  
8 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.83  
 5.72 X 5.83 5.74 X 5.68  
9 Kristian Hansen BRUVIK 09.07.1994 NOR 5.76  
 5.32 X 5.76  
10 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 5.70  
 5.60 5.60 5.70  
11 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.58  
 X 5.58 X  
12 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.57  
 X 4.93 5.57  



13 Karl AKSIN 19.12.1994 SK Fortis 5.47  
 5.47 X 5.33  
14 Allar VIINAMÄE 28.03.1994 SK Fortis 5.13  
 5.07 4.95 5.13  
15 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 SK Fortis 5.00  
 4.92 5.00 4.99  
 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 NM  
 X X X  
 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK NM  
 X X X  
 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.68  
 6.26 6.55 6.68  
 
M kaugushüpe  
1 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.57  
 7.27 7.39 X 7.47 X 7.57  
2 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 7.51  
 7.06 7.44 X 7.42 7.51 7.38  
3 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.39  
 X 7.39 7.29 5.60 7.33 7.37  
4 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 6.85  
 6.76 6.77 6.83 6.82 6.85 X  
5 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.82  
 X X 6.69 6.42 6.82 X  
6 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 6.62  
 X 6.62 X X 6.56 X  
7 Rainer MEEMA 01.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.62  
 X X 6.62 6.37 X X  
8 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.53  
 6.28 6.53 6.42 6.37 6.39 6.44  
9 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 6.46  
 6.46 X 6.35  
10 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 6.10  
 6.10 6.05 5.90  
11 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 SK Kivilind 6.02  
 5.67 5.92 6.02  
 
MJ viimase mehe jooks  
1 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 2.44,05  
2 Robertas POŽELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.51,72  
 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK DNF 800m: 2.21,28  
 Raimond VOOLAID 29.10.1995 SK Sportkeskus ee DNF 600m: 1.39,84  


